



Ref: DTCL/BSE/20

Date: 12th November, 2020

To,
BSE Ltd
The Corporate Relationship Department
'Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers'
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code No. 530959

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publications

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), we submit herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement published in "Financial Express" (English newspaper) and "Ek Din" (Bengali newspaper) on November 12, 2020 with respect to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 and the same is also available on the website of the Company, viz., www.dianatea.in

Please acknowledge receipt.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully

For DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED

Anushree Biswas 

ANUSHREE BISWAS
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NO. 40821

AARES GROUP

Regd. Office : Sir RNM House (4th Floor), 3B, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : 2248 8672, 4066 1590-93, Fax : 2248 7571 E-mail : contactus@dianatea.in
Website : www.dianatea.in CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275

CHENNAI MEENAKSHI MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL LIMITED						
(Formerly Known as Devaki Hospital Limited)						
CIN: L85110TN1990PLC019545						
Regd. Office: New No.72 (Old No.149), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600004.						
Ph: 044-42938938, Fax: 044-24993282, Email: cmmhospitals@gmail.com, Web: www.cmmh.in						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2020						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	498.44	316.27	658.93	814.70	1276.31	2649.37
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(14.31)	(112.89)	42.34	(127.21)	39.33	54.91
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(14.31)	(112.89)	42.34	(127.21)	39.33	54.91
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	(14.31)	(112.89)	42.34	(127.21)	39.33	56.98
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	746.89	746.89	746.89	746.89	746.89	746.89
Earnings per Share (EPS) (not annualised) (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)						
Basic EPS (in Rs.)	(0.19)	(1.51)	0.57	(1.70)	0.53	0.74
Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	(0.19)	(1.51)	0.57	(1.70)	0.53	0.74
Notes:						
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2020.						
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended on 30.09.2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / Half Year Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.cmmh.in)						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of CHENNAI MEENAKSHI MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL LIMITED						
Place : Chennai					R. GOMATHI	
Dated : 11th November, 2020					DIRECTOR	



PARENTERAL DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L24100MH1983PLC126481

Regd. Office : 340, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai

Website: www.pdindia.com | E-mail : pdpl@pdindia.com | Tel: (022) 61725900-01 | Fax: (022) 26333763

Extract of Consolidated Un Audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter Ended on 30th September,2020					
(Rs. in lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date	Year ended
		30-09-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	31-03-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operation	465.52	736.11	758.59	1,609.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before taxes and Extraordinary items)	(4,182.19)	(3,514.61)	(8,182.55)	(6,944.15)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before taxes (after Extraordinary items)	(4,182.19)	(3,514.61)	(8,182.55)	(6,944.15)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes / (after Extraordinary items)	(3,367.44)	(2,831.39)	(6,589.29)	(5,600.00)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit (loss) and other comprehensive income for the period after tax)	(3,371.82)	(2,831.58)	(6,601.50)	(5,601.67)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	2,981.63	2,981.63	2,981.63	2,981.63
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)				(6,6317.48)
8	Earnings per share (for discontinued & continuing operation) :				
(a) Basic		(11.31)	(9.50)	(22.14)	(18.79)
(b) Diluted		(11.31)	(9.50)	(22.14)	(18.79)

- Notes :**
- The Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable beginning April 1, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with the transition date of April 1, 2016.
 - Additional information on standalone financial results are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date	Year ended
		30-09-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	31-03-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
i	Total Income from operations (net)	465.52	736.11	758.59	1,609.01
ii	Profit/Loss before tax	(4,182.19)	(3,514.61)	(8,182.55)	(6,944.15)
iii	Profit/Loss after tax	(3,371.82)	(2,831.58)	(6,601.50)	(5,601.67)
3 The above results were reviewed by the audit committee held on 10 th November, 2020 and thereafter approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10 th November, 2020.					
4 The previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever found necessary.					
5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30 th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30 th September, 2020 are available on the website of the company i.e. www.pdindia.com and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).					
For and on behalf of Board of Directors SD/- Vinod Kumar Gupta Managing Director DIN 00039145					
Place: Mumbai Date: 10.11.2020					

DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275

Registered Office : 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone:(033) 2248-8672,4066 1590/93, Fax :(033) 2248-7571

E-Mail : contactus@dianatea.in, Website : www.dianatea.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September, 2020

		(₹ in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	(Refer notes below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,025.14	1,004.79	2,062.60	4,029.93	3,444.84	6,111.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,088.25	120.08	461.56	1,208.33	629.18	42.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,088.25	120.08	461.56	1,208.33	629.18	42.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,088.25	116.37	461.56	1,204.62	628.38	46.65
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	1,104.76	156.98	448.78	1,261.74	626.06	(14.70)
6	Equity share capital (Rs.5/- Paid-up)	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year						
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5 each)						
a)	Basic	7.26	0.78	3.08	8.04	4.19	0.31
b)	Diluted	7.26	0.78	3.08	8.04	4.19	0.31

Notes :

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th November 2020. The Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2020 has been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The production of green leaf (raw material consumed by the Company for the manufacture of Tea) from the Company's own Tea Estates involved integrated process having various stages such as nursery, planting,cultivation etc., their values at the intermediate stages could not be ascertained. Cost of material consumed represents purchase of Green Leaf.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of growing and manufacturing of Tea and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS-108 dealing with segment reporting.
- The Company is engaged in the business of cultivation , manufacturing and sale of Tea, which is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern, and as such the foregoing results should not be construed as being representative of likely results for the year ended 31st March, 2021. Hence provision for Taxation (both current & deferred) has not been considered as the same is computed at the end of the year.
- The Company, consequent to the outbreak of Covid 19 has considered internal and external information while finalizing various estimates and making assumptions to its financial statements including the carrying value of various current and non-current assets and no material impact on financial results are expected to arise.The actual impact of global health pandemic is dependent upon future development, including policies and measures announced by the Government.The Company will continue to closely monitor the variations in the circumstances, and the same will be taken into consideration when it crystallizes.
- Previous year / period figures have been rearranged /regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.
- The Results will be available on the Company's website " www.dianatea.in" and at the stock exchange website of BSE Ltd. at "www.bseindia.com"

For DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED

Sd/-
Sandeep Singhania
Managing Director
DIN - 00343837

Place : Kolkata

Date : 11.11.2020


Himadri

Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd

Registered Office: 23A Netaji Subhas Road, 8th Floor, Suite No. 15, Kolkata - 700 001
Corporate Identity Number : L27106WB1987PLC042756
Phone: (033) 2230-9953, Fax: (033) 2230-9051
Email: info@himadri.com, Website: www.himadri.com

(Rs. in Crores)

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30 September 2020							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30.09.2020	Previous Three months ended 30.06.2020	Corresponding Three months ended 30.09.2019 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2020	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2019	Previous year ended 31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	394.46	260.50	488.94	654.96	1,017.82	1,808.47
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.56	(13.08)	69.49	12.48	175.48	197.75
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.56	(13.08)	69.49	12.48	175.48	69.76
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.18	(9.49)	50.51	6.69	125.90	80.98
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)}	24.22	11.43	21.82	35.65	83.77	(23.44)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	41.88	41.88	41.86	41.88	41.86	41.88
7.	Other Equity						1,609.63
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 4)						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.39	(0.23)	1.21	0.16	3.01	1.93
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.39	(0.23)	1.21	0.16	3.01	1.93

NOTES :

1) The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11 November 2020. A Limited Review of these standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

2) The Company has considered the possible risk that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 and expects to recover the carrying amount of all its assets including inventories, receivable, investments and other financial and non-financial assets in the ordinary course of business based on the internal and external information available upto the date of approval of these standalone financial results. The Company is continuously monitoring for any material changes in future economic conditions.

3) The Company had made investments in equity shares and given loans and advances to its wholly owned subsidiary, AAT Global Limited ('AAT'), Hongkong. AAT, in turn, invested in equity shares and had given loans and advances to its subsidiary, Shandong Dawn Himadri Chemical Industry Ltd ('SDHCIL'), China. There had been shortfall in the business performance of both AAT and SDHCIL compared with budgets and further changes in the technology, market, economic environment had adverse impact on the value of the investments and recoverability of loans and advances given. Due to the on-going size of operations and cost-benefit trend, both AAT and SDHCIL had been incurring losses and their net worth were fully eroded. Accordingly, the Company's investments in equity shares of AAT, amounting to Rs 52.45 crores, had been fully impaired and loans and advances given to AAT, amounting to Rs 75.54 crores, had been fully provided during the previous year.

4) Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended 30 September 2020, 30 June 2020, 30 September 2019, six months ended 30 September 2020 and 30 September 2019.

5) The carbon black expansion project which had started commercial production in the 4th quarter of 2019-20 was set up under an EPC contract, by a related party, as approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders. Further, the Company has issued purchase/job orders amounting to Rs 32.94 crores to various third-party contractors for certain works. During the current quarter, the Company has received additional claim of Rs 41 crores from the EPC contractor for enhancements/additional work. The Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 22 October 2020, has decided to appoint independent engineering and financial firms for justification and conducting reconciliation of these additional claim and purchase/job orders. Final accounting for these claims and purchase/job orders would be after receipt and consideration of reports from the said firms. However, in the assessment of the management, this will not result in material adjustment to financial results.

6) The figures of the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the current quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020.

7) Te above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.himadri.com.

(Rs. in Crores)

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30 September 2020							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30.09.2020	Previous Three months ended 30.06.2020	Corresponding Three months ended 30.09.2019 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2020	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2019	Previous year ended 31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	394.35	260.50	487.98	654.85	1,013.85	1,813.79
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.04	(16.21)	64.08	13.83	168.17	194.13
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.04	(16.21)	64.08	13.83	168.17	194.13
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.66	(12.62)	45.09	8.04	118.58	205.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)}	40.96	(3.42)	17.75	37.54	74.97	108.01
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	41.88	41.88	41.86	41.88	41.86	41.88
7.	Other Equity						1,692.27
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 3)						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.49	(0.30)	1.08	0.19	2.84	4.91
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.49	(0.30)	1.08	0.19	2.83	4.91

NOTES :

1) The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11 November 2020. A Limited Review of these consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

2) The Group has considered the possible risk that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 and expects to recover the carrying amount to all its assets including inventories, receivable, investments and other financial and non-financial assets in the ordinary course of business based on the internal and external information available upto the date of approval of these consolidated financial results. The Group is continuously monitoring for any material changes in future economic conditions.

3) Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended 30 September 2020, 30 June 2020, 30 September 2019, six months ended 30 September 2020 and 30 September 2019.

4) The carbon black expansion project which had started commercial production in the 4th quarter of 2019-20 was set up under an EPC contract, by a related party, as approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the Parent. Further, the Parent has issued purchase/job orders amounting to Rs 32.94 crores to various third-party contractors for certain works. During the current quarter, the Parent has received additional claim of Rs 41 crores from the EPC contractor for enhancements/additional work. The Board of Directors of the Parent, in its meeting held on 22 October 2020, has decided to appoint independent engineering and financial firms for justification and conducting reconciliation of these additional claim and purchase/job orders. Final accounting for these claims and purchase/job orders would be after receipt and consideration of reports from the said firms. However, in the assessment of the management, this will not result in material adjustment to financial results.

5) The figures of the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the current quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020.

6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.himadri.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anurag Choudhary
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00173934

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 11 November 2020

LENDINGKART

Think Cash, Think Lendingkart Group!

LENDINGKART FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65910MH1996PLC258722

Registered Office: A-303/304, Citi Point, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400 059, India
Corporate Office: 14th Floor, 'The First', Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380 015, Gujarat, India.
Phone: +91-79-6677 0600 | **Email:** lendingkartfinance@lendingkart.com | **website:** https://lendingkartfinance.com

UNAUDITED HALF-YEARLY FINANCIAL RESULTS OF LENDINGKART FINANCE LIMITED AS ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Amount: INR in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended September 30, 2020	Half year ended September 30, 2019	Year ended March 31, 2020
1.	Total Income from Operations	25,379.01	20,800.21	45,989.72
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,266.89	1,729.51	4,194.28
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,266.89	1,729.51	4,194.28
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,164.97	1,225.84	2,969.09
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,191.46	1,225.84	2,965.28
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	70,054.04	66,129.48	67,868.46
8.	Net worth	74,472.83	70,548.27	72,287.25
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,40,339.03	1,36,925.53	1,57,497.05
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	NIL	NIL	NIL
11.	Debt Equity Ratio *	1.88	1.94	2.18
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic:	4.90	3.10	7.09
2.	Diluted:	4.90	3.10	7.09
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.14	0.11	0.20
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.32	1.23	1.24

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the Company's website (<https://lendingkartfinance.com>).
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com>).

On behalf of the Board of Directors of
Lendingkart Finance Limited
Sd/-
Harshvardhan Lunia
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 01189114

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 10-11-2020

SALE NOTICE UNDER IBC, 2016

HAHNEMANN HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

Liquidator's office: Flat- No. 3, 2nd Floor, 400B/2F N S C Bose Road,
(B/1, Laxminarayan Colony), Kolkata - 700047

Peace and parcel of Landed properties situated at SatteriaSouth 24 Parganas, under Chandaneswar-1 Gram Panchayat, West Bengal, 24 Parganas(S)

Sale of landed properties owned by **Hahnemann Housing & Development Private Limited (In Liquidation)** forming part of Liquidator Estate formed by the Liquidator. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the E-auction platform <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net> on "as is where is and whatever there is" basis.

Assets description	Manner of sale	Inspection date	Date & Time of Auction	Reserve price ₹ in Crore	EMD Amount & Documents submission deadline
Landed property of the company situated at Satteria South 24 Parganas, under Chandaneswar-1 Gram Panchayat, West Bengal, 24 Parganas(S)	Normal sale	18th and 19th November 2020 between 10 A.M and 4 P.M	4th December 2020 from 12.30 Hrs to 16 Hrs with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each	6.03	₹ 0.60 Crores to be deposited through RTGS* 30th November 2020

Landmark: Sundia Bus stop on Bus Route - Sonarpur to Ghatakpur on the way to Basanti Highway or may contact Mr. Laltu (M) +91 98369 73445 Details of properties as available with the Liquidator : Real Property interest (described in IVS 400 of 2017) of Land & Building belonging to Corporate Debtor within the plot area of 35.93 Acres, situated at Mouza - Satteria, P.S. - Bhanganr, J.L. No. 110, Touzi No. 636, R.S. Dag No. 1172, 1173, 1174, 1175, 1176, 1177, 1178, 1179, 1180, 1181, 1182, 1183, 1184, 1185, 1186, 1187, 1188, 1189, 1190, 1191, 1192, 1193, 1194, 1195, 1196, 1197, 1198, 1199, 1200, 1201, 1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1206, 1207, under R.S. Khatian No. 797, 1051, 1054, 1059, District -South 24 Parganas, under Chandaneswar-1 Gram Panchayat, West Bengal.

1. Interested applicant may refer to the COMPLETE E- AUCTION PROCESS INFORMATION DOCUMENT containing details of terms and conditions of online E-Auction, E-Auction Bid Form, Eligibility, Criteria, Declaration by bidders, EMD requirement etc. available in service provider on and from 18th November 2020 at 11 A.M onwards till 30th November 2020 till 5 P.M from web portal i.e. M/s. Auction Tiger E-Auction platform <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net> or writing to e-Mail roaka55@gmail.com and E-Auction platform <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net> and for process enquiries contact Mr. Praveen Kumar Thevarpraveen.thevar@Auctiontiger.net ID: 079 6813 6854IM: 972 277 8828

2. RTGS to be made into "Hahnemann Housing Development Pvt Ltd" ACCOUNT # 000605034375 IFSC ICIC0000006*(Account name shortened for technical constraints)

3. The Liquidator reserves the right to accept or cancel or extend or modify etc. any terms and condition of E-Auction at any time. He has the right to reject any of the bid without assigning any reasons.

4. The intending bidder, prior to submit their bid, should make their independent inquiries and inspect the properties at their own expenses and satisfy themselves. The Liquidator will not entertain any complaint in this regard after the sale is over. Any mistake in this sale notice shall not vitiate the sale.

Ananda Rao Korada, Liquidator

Date:10.11.2020 Regn. No. IBBI / IPA-002 / IP- N00286 / 2017-18 / 10844
Place: Kolkata E- mail: roaka@gmail.com

FRANKLIN LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN No: U74899DL1992PLC048028

Unit/Shop No.205,Second Floor, Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44, Pitampura Delhi-110034
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR HALF YEAR ENDED ON
30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Half Year ending (30/09/2020)	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2019)	Year to date Figures (31/03/2020)
Total Income from operations(net)	13.55	25.53	335.91
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	3.26	9.98	17.39
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	3.26	9.98	17.39
Equity Share Capital	1,578.24	1,578.24	1,578.24
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	2,118.51
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic	0.02	0.06	0.11
Diluted	0.02	0.06	0.11

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
RAMESH KUMAR DALMIA
Director
DIN NO. 03257468

Place : Delhi
Date : 11.11.2020

TECHNICAL ASSOCIATES INFRAPOWER LIMITED

CIN: L45208WB1984PLC216047

20A, BRITISH INDIAN STREET 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA 700069
Telephone no. 033 2230 7617. **Email id:** cs@techassoinfra.com **Website:** www.techassoinfra.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (Amount in '000)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Half year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	200.00	2,091.05	1,317.80	2,389.49
2.	Profit/(+)/Loss(-) before tax	(552.92)	(1,257.31)	(428.33)	(14,543.42)	(5,79,421.22)	(24,012.15)
3.	Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)- for the period after tax	(552.92)	(1,257.31)	(428.33)	(14,543.42)	(5,79,421.22)	(24,012.15)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(552.92)	(1,257.31)	(428.33)	(14,543.42)	(5,79,421.22)	(24,012.15)
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
6.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not to be annualised)						
a)	Basic (₹)	(0.09)	(0.21)	(0.07)	(2.42)	(96.57)	(4.00)
b)	Diluted (₹)	(0.09)	(0.21)	(0.07)	(2.42)	(96.57)	(4.00)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & Half year ended 30th September 2020 filed with MSEI under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015. The full Format of the said results is available on website of MSEI and the website of the company respectively.

For and on behalf of Board
Munmun Ganguli
Whole Time Director
DIN: 02283480

Place: Kolkata
Date : 11.11.2020

unitech

UNITECH LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1971PLC009720

Regd. Office: Basement, 6, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110 017

Tel: 011-26857331; Fax: 011-26857338; E-mail: share.dept@unitechgroup.com Web: www.unitechgroup.com

Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended 31st December, 2019

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 (Un-audited)	Nine months Ended 31.12.2019 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	78,031.69	21,563.86	157,855.55	133,746.83
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(1,262.69)	(13,230.51)	(24,232.32)	(79,284.87)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Extraordinary items)	(1,262.69)	(13,230.51)	(24,232.32)	(79,284.87)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,678.45)	(13,144.74)	(24,509.41)	(83,874.28)
5.	Equity Share Capital	52,326.02	52,326.02	52,326.02	52,326.02
6.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (before/ after extraordinary items) # (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted (Rs.) * (Not Annualized):	(0.06)*	(0.51)*	(0.96)*	(3.06)
7.	Earnings Per Share for discontinued operations (before/ after extraordinary items) # (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted (Rs.) * (Not Annualized):	0.00*	0.00*	0.02*	0.04
8.	Earnings Per Share for continuing & discontinued operations (before/ after extraordinary items) # (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted (Rs.) * (Not Annualized):	(0.06)*	(0.51)*	(0.94)*	(3.02)

Extra Ordinary Items - NIL

Notes:

- The above Financial Results (prepared on consolidated basis) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Unitech Limited at their respective meetings held on 9th November 2020.
- The Hon'ble Supreme Court vide its order dated 20th January 2020 has, inter alia, given directions that the Board of Directors of Unitech Limited, as existing on that date, be superseded with immediate effect in order to facilitate the taking over of management by the new Board of Directors constituted in terms of the proposal submitted by the Union Government of India. References have been made hereunder to the Resolution Framework (RF) for Unitech group which has been prepared under the directions of the Board of Directors of Unitech Limited appointed by the Central Government pursuant to the afore-said order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court and approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on June 17, 2020.
- The limited review report of the statutory auditors on the unaudited Consolidated financial results of Unitech Limited for the quarter ended December 31st, 2019, contains disclaimer of conclusions on certain matters which is being summarised below:-
 - We draw attention to Regulation 33(3)(h) of the Regulations, wherein the Company has failed to ensure that, for the purposes of quarterly consolidated financial results, at least eighty percent of each of the consolidated revenue, assets and profits, respectively, shall have been subjected to limited review by their respective auditors. Only one subsidiary viz. Unitech Power Transmission Limited (UPTL), out of 218 subsidiaries & 1 foreign branch, has been subjected to limited review by its auditors, which does not fulfill the criteria required as per regulation 33(3)(h) mentioned above. The Company has provided us with the signed financials of UPTL and the management results/financials of the remaining subsidiaries/foreign branch. Except for reviewing the financials of UPTL, no limited review of the remaining subsidiaries/foreign branch has been carried out by us, since only management results/financials have been provided to us and further, these have also not been reviewed by their respective auditors. Here we would like to mention that a number of directors have resigned in a many of the subsidiaries, resulting in 153 subsidiaries having less than the minimum number of directors as required under the Companies Act 2013, and thus rendering the conducting of board meetings and adoption of accounts unfeasible. We have also observed from the MCA portal that the status of 5 subsidiaries is reflected as 'Strike-off'; these are marked with an asterisk (*) in para 6(a). We are unable to comment on the veracity of the un-reviewed management results/financials provided as mentioned above, and hence we are unable to express a conclusion on the consolidated financial results. The management, in response of the above qualification, states the following:-
The audit for the required number of companies could not be completed due to reasons beyond the control of the management.
 - The holding Company had received a 'cancellation of lease deed' notice from Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority ("GNIDA") dated 18 November 2015. As per the Notice, GNIDA cancelled the lease deed in respect of Residential/Group Housing plots on account of non-implementation of the project and non-payment of various dues amounting to Rs.105483.26 lakhs. As per the notice, and as per the relevant clause of the bye-laws/contractual arrangement with the Company, 25% of the total dues amounting to Rs.13893.42 lakhs were to be forfeited out of the total amount paid till date. The holding Company has incurred total expenditure of Rs.213962.89 lakhs [comprising of (i) the amounts paid for land dues and stamp duty Rs.34221.90 lakhs, (ii) the balance portions of the total amounts payable, including contractual interest accrued till 31st March 2016, of Rs.99091.90 lakhs, and (iii) other construction costs amounting to Rs.80648.99 lakhs]. The said land is also mortgaged and the holding Company has registered such mortgage to a third party on behalf of lender for the Non-Convertible Debenture (NCD) facility extended to the Company and, due to default in repayment of these NCDs, the debenture holders have served a notice to the Company under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act and have also taken national possession of the land. The holding Company had contractually entered into agreements to sell with 397 bidders and has also received advances from such bidders amounting to Rs.6682.10 lakhs (net of repayment). No contract revenue has been recognized on this project. The erstwhile Management had written a letter to GNIDA dated 1st December 2015, wherein it had stated that the cancellation of the lease deed was wrong, unjust and arbitrary. Further, the said erstwhile management had also described steps taken for implementation of the project and valid business reasons due to delays till date. Further, the said erstwhile management had also proposed that in view of the fact that third party interests have been created by the holding Company in the allotted land, by allotting plots to different allottees, in the interest of such allottees, GNIDA should allow the Company to retain an area of approximately 25 acres out of the total allotted land of approximately 100 acres and that the amount paid by the Company till date be adjusted against the price of the land of 25 acres and remaining surplus amount may be adjusted towards dues of other projects of the Company under GNIDA. GNIDA has, in the meanwhile, in terms of the Order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 18.09.2018, deposited on behalf of the Company, an amount of Rs.7436.35 lakhs (Rs.6682.10 lakhs and interest @ 6% on the principal amount of Rs.6682.10 lakhs), out of the monies paid by the Company, with the registry of the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Subsequent to the end of the quarter, GNIDA has adjusted Rs.9200.00 lakhs of Unitech group's liabilities towards the holding Company's other projects with GNIDA and forfeited Rs.13893.42 lakhs. The holding Company had paid a sum of Rs.34221.90 lakhs, including Rs.4934.95 lakhs of stamp duty on the land for the said land. The matter in respect of the land is still pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad, and pending the final disposal, the Company has, subsequently, shown the amount of Rs.18339.80 lakhs as recoverable from GNIDA in its books of account. Further, the Company is also carrying other construction costs amounting to Rs.80648.89 lakhs in respect of the projects to come up on the said land. The impact on the accounts viz. inventory, projects in progress, customer advances, amount payable to or receivable from GNIDA, cannot be ascertained, since the matter is still sub-judice, as mentioned hereinabove, vis-à-vis dues of the Company, and hence we are unable to express a conclusion on this matter. The management, in response of the above qualification, states the following:-
The management is hopeful that its stand shall be vindicated in the court of law and there shall be no adverse impact, other than the ones already disclosed shall be there as such.
 - Confirmations/reconciliations are pending in respect of amounts deposited by the Company with the Hon'ble Supreme Court. As per books of account an amount of Rs.42,304.08 lakhs deposited with the Hon'ble Supreme Court Registry ("Registry") is outstanding as at 31st December 2019. Certain transactions have been made from the Registry viz. payments mainly towards refunds given to some of the Company's home buyers, payments made to fixed deposit holders, payments made to ex-employees, amounts paid to the Company for meeting construction expenses, payments made to forensic auditors out of interest accrued, and amounts paid to the amicus curiae towards reimbursement of expenses. Due to non-availability of any statement of account from the Registry, these transactions have been recorded by the Company in its books of account on the basis of limited information available and the amount of Rs.42,304.08 lakhs has been accounted for under the head "Other Assets" in the unaudited consolidated financial statements. Moreover, there would be significant amount of interest accrued on the aforesaid deposits which are not accounted for in the books due to non-availability of details. The management has requested the learned amicus curiae to provide the relevant bank statement and balance confirmations. The final reconciliation can take place only after receipt of the same. In the absence of detailed statement of transactions and confirmation of balance from the Registry, we are unable to comment on the completeness and correctness of amounts outstanding with the Registry and of the ultimate impact these transactions would have on the unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company, and hence we are unable to express a conclusion on this matter. The management, in response of the above qualification, states the following:-
It's a matter of reconciliation with the Registry of the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The company is trying to have better information and there shall be no adjustment required in the statement of Profit & Loss.
 - An amount of Rs. 97,952.28 lakhs is outstanding as at 31st December 2019 (Previous year ended 31st March 2019 - Rs.107,631.33 lakhs) which is comprised of trade receivables pertaining to sale of land, properties, finished goods, commercial plots/properties of various kinds. Out of the total trade receivables, which include long term receivables amounting to Rs.30,877.70 lakhs, in our opinion such receivables amounting to Rs.15,345.88 lakhs as at 31st December 2019 (Previous year ended 31st March 2019 - Rs.18,600.64 lakhs) are doubtful of recovery. However, we are unable to ascertain whether all of the long overdue outstanding trade receivables are fully recoverable/adjustable, since the outstanding balances as at 31st December 2019 are outstanding/remaining unadjusted for a long period of time. Based on our assessment and review procedures performed, in our opinion, management ought to provide/accrue for the diminution for the aforesaid trade receivables amounting to Rs.15,345.88 lakhs in these quarterly results. The recovery of such trade receivables are dependent on the sale of land held by these debtors and their realize-ability, which, looking at the size of the land held by these debtors, their sale-ability, and uncertainty as to whether such land can be realized at their respective circle rates or more, it is indeterminate as to what extent of further losses can be expected, and hence we are unable to express a conclusion on this matter. Further, considering the above, the measurement of expected credit loss on the trade receivables cannot be applied. The Company has, subsequent to the quarter, provided for diminution in the value of the long term trade receivables referred to above to the extent of Rs.30,877.70 lakhs. The management, in response of the above qualification, states the following:-
The Hon'ble Supreme Court vide its order dated 20th January 2020 replaced the then board of directors of the company and replaced it with current board of directors (hereinafter called the new management). The new management in pursuit to identify and recover the investments and advances made by the earlier management has sought the co-operation from the erstwhile Managing Directors of the company. The response of the erstwhile chairman and managing directors is awaited and till then it would not be wise on the part of the new management to diminish the value of these investments and advances.
- The holding Company has failed to repay deposits accepted by it including interest thereon in respect of the following deposits:

Particulars	Unpaid matured deposits (Principal amount) as at 31 st March, 2019 (Rs. lakhs)	Principal paid during the current period (Rs. lakhs)	Unpaid matured deposits (Principal amount) as at 31 st December, 2019 (Rs. lakhs)
Deposits that have matured on or before March 31, 2017	53,014.17	97.61	52,916.56

The total unpaid interest as on 31st December 2019 (including interest not provided in the books) amounts to Rs.41,322.36 lakhs. Further, the holding Company has not provided for interest payable on public deposits which works out to Rs.1,780.44 lakhs for the current period ended 31st December 2019 (Cumulative upto 31st December 2019 - Rs.19,563.90 lakhs). Such unprovided interest payable has been worked out on the outstanding public deposits in the books of account, without considering the unidentified repayments made by the Hon'ble Supreme Court as mentioned in Para 6(b) above. Pursuant to Section 74(2) of the Companies Act, 2013, the holding Company had made an application to the Hon'ble National Company Law Board (NCLB) (subsequently replaced by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi) seeking extension of time for repayment of the outstanding public deposits (including interest thereon) as is considered reasonable. The Company had identified and earmarked 6 (six) unencumbered land parcels for sale and utilization of the sale proceeds thereof for repayment of the aforesaid outstanding deposits. However, during the financial year 2016-17, the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi (NCLT) vide its order dated 04.07.2016 dismissed the said application. On appeal against the said order, the Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi (NCLAT) vide its order dated 03.11.2016 extended the date of repayment of deposits upto 31.12.2016. Subsequently, the said appeal was also disposed off by the Hon'ble NCLAT vide its order dated 31.01.2017 without granting any further extension of time. As explained to us, the Company has made best possible efforts for sale of the land parcels earmarked for repayment of the deposits but such sale process has not yielded any results. Considering that the erstwhile management had not been able to comply with the directions given by the Hon'ble NCLB, NCLT and NCLAT to repay the deposits within prescribed time-period, the Registrar of Companies, New Delhi had filed prosecution against the holding Company and its erstwhile management before the Ld. Special Court, Dwarka District Court, New Delhi. However, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi had stayed the said prosecution, and had subsequently vide its order dated 22.01.2019, allowed the petitions filed by the holding Company and erstwhile management by setting aside & vacating the impugned Dwarka District court order dated 20.9.2016 with regard to summoning of the erstwhile management. Few depositors had filed an intervention application before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the pending bail matter of the erstwhile Managing Directors of the holding Company. Considering their application, the Hon'ble Supreme Court had, vide its order dated 30.10.2017, directed an amicus curiae to create a portal where the depositors could provide their requisite information and, accordingly, in compliance with this direction, a portal had been created for the depositors of the Company. Accordingly, the matter relating to delay in repayment to the depositors is presently pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The Hon'ble Supreme Court, out of the proceeds collected into the designated account of its Registry out of sale of land and other properties of Unitech's group, has made allocations of amount to be refunded to the public-deposit holders. Subsequent to the new Board of Directors taking over the management, a resolution framework has been submitted to the Hon'ble Supreme Court by the Company, as mentioned in Para 5 above, for addressing the matters of home buyers, fixed deposit holders and others. At present the resolution framework is under the consideration of the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The final quantum of liability of these cases can be ascertained only after the final decision by the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Besides, the impact of non-provision of interest payable on public deposits of Rs.1,780.44 lakhs for the quarter ended 31st December 2019 on the profit and loss, we are unable to evaluate the ultimate likelihood of penalties/strictures or further liabilities, if any on the Company. Accordingly, impact, if any, of the indeterminate liabilities on these unaudited consolidated financial results is currently not ascertainable, and hence we are unable to express a conclusion on this matter. The management, in response of the above qualification, states the following:-
The Public Deposits are due to be paid but due to liquidity situation could not be paid. As rightly stated by the auditors the matter of Depositors has been referred in the Resolution Framework and the Company shall abide the decision of the Hon'ble Court in this regard.
- Advances amounting to Rs.49,849.90 lakhs (net of provision for doubtful advances) (previous year ended 31st March, 2019 - Rs.57,544.17 lakhs (net of provision for doubtful advances)) are outstanding in respect of advances for purchase of land, projects pending commencement, joint ventures and collaborators which, as represented by the management, have been given in the normal course of business to land owning companies, collaborators, projects and for purchase of land. As per information made available to us and explanations given to us Rs. Nil had been recovered / Rs.3,750.00 lakhs has been provided for doubtful advances during the current quarter. We are unable to ascertain whether all the remaining outstanding advances, mentioned above, are fully recoverable/adjustable, since the said outstanding balances are outstanding/remaining unadjusted for a long period of time, and further, in our opinion, neither the amounts recovered nor rate of recovery of such long outstanding amounts in the previous years & current period, give an indication that all of the remaining outstanding amounts may be fully recoverable, consequently, we are unable to ascertain whether all of the remaining balances as at 31st December 2019 are fully recoverable. Accordingly, we are unable to ascertain or comment upon the impact, if any, on the loss or on the reserves or on value of asset, that may arise in case any of these remaining advances are subsequently determined to be doubtful of recovery, and hence we are unable to

সামাজিক দূরত্ব শিকেয়, রেলের চাকা গড়াতেই চওড়া হাসি যাত্রী-হকারদের

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, বারাসত: অবশেষে প্রায় আট মাস পরে রেলের চাকা গড়াল। করোনা আবহে একাধিক নির্দেশিকা, বিশেষত দূরত্ববিধি শিকের তুলে শুরু হল ট্রেন চলাচল। তবে ট্রেনের চাকা গড়াতেই চওড়া হাসি দেখা গেলে যাত্রী ও হকারদের। বুধবার ট্রেন চলাচল শুরু হতেই স্টেশন চত্বরের দোকানপাট খোলার উদ্যোগ নিল হকাররা। রেল কর্তৃপক্ষ থেকে বাধা পেলে, বুধত্তর আন্দোলনে নামার হুশিয়ারিও দিয়েছে তারা। বুধবার সকালে দিকে ট্রেনে তেমন ভিড় না-থাকলেও সময় যত গড়িয়েছে, ততই ভিড় বাড়লেও কোনও অপ্রীতিকর ঘটনা ঘটেনি। ট্রেন চলায় যাত্রীদের মধ্যেও খুশির হাওয়া।

এদিনের শুরুটা ঠিকঠাক থাকলেও সময় গড়াতেই সামাজিক দূরত্ব বিধি উধাও হয়ে যায় লোকাল ট্রেনে। একে অপরের গা ঘেঁষাঘেঁষি করেই বসে থাকতে দেখা যায় যাত্রীসের। নিয়মবিধি লঙ্ঘন হলেও তেমন কোনও তাড়জোড় দেখা যায়নি আরপিএফ কিংবা জিআরপি-র মধ্যে। অথচ স্টেশনের এমোথা থেকে গুমোথা আরপিএফ, জিআরপি, জেলা পুলিশের হুড়াহুড়ি ছিল। ট্রেন চালু হওয়ার প্রথম দিনই এমনই অব্যবস্থা ছবি উঠে এল শিয়ালদা বনগাঁ শাখার ও বারাসত হাসানাবাদ শাখার গুরুত্বপূর্ণ বারাসত জংশন-সহ অন্যান্য স্টেশনে। স্টেশনে ভিড় সেভাবে না-থাকলেও

সকালের শিয়ালদাগামী বনগাঁ কিংবা হাবড়া লোকালে কোনও যাত্রীরা গা ঘেঁষাঘেঁষি করে বসে যাতায়াত করেছেন, তা দেখে শিউরে উঠেছেন অনেকই। এর থেকে করোনার সংক্রমণ ছড়ানোর আশঙ্কাও উড়িয়ে দিচ্ছেন না-চিকিৎসক ও বিশেষজ্ঞ মহলের একাংশ।

অনেক বিতর্ক, রাজনৈতিক দড়ি টানাটানির পর এদিন থেকেই চালু হয়েছে লোকাল ট্রেন। কিন্তু প্রথম দিনই শিয়ালদা-বনগাঁ শাখার গুরুত্বপূর্ণ বারাসত জংশন স্টেশনে উঠে এল নিয়মবিধি অমান্যের ছবি।

বারাসত

স্টেশনে ব্যবস্থাপনার আয়োজনে খামতি না থাকলেও সেই পদক্ষেপ বাস্তবায়িত করার কোনও উদ্যোগ সেভাবে দেখা যায়নি বলেই অভিযোগ। স্টেশনে প্রবেশের আগে না-হচ্ছে ঠিকঠাক ভাবে থার্মাল গান দিয়ে শরীরের তাপমাত্রা নিয়ন্ত্রণ। আর না-হচ্ছে চিকিট কাউন্টার কিংবা লোকাল ট্রেনের ভিতর নিয়মবিধি মানা। চিকিট কাউন্টার থেকে স্টেশনে সামাজিক দূরত্ব বজায় রাখ তে গোলাকৃতি চিহ্ন দিয়ে মার্কিং করা থাকলেও তা অনেক সময় মানা হচ্ছে না-বলে অভিযোগ উঠেছে। এই বিষয়ে ওই ট্রেনের যাত্রী শ্রিয়াক্ষা বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায় বলেন, ‘আমি বনগাঁ থেকে এছি ট্রেনে উঠেছি। যাব শিয়ালদেই। সামাজিক দূরত্ব বিধি

মানা হচ্ছে কোনও রকম ভাবে। সিটির মধ্যে কোনও মার্কিং করা নেই। আমরা যতটা পারছি ততটা নিয়মবিধি মেনে চলার চেষ্টা করছি।’ এদিকে, বেলা গড়াতেই সামগ্রিক ব্যবস্থাপনা খতিয়ে দেখতে বারাসত স্টেশনে পরিদর্শনে আসেন জেলার পুলিশ সুপার অভিজিৎ বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায়। তিনি দাবি করেন, ‘মোটের ওপর ব্যবস্থাপনা সবকিছু ঠিকঠাকই আছে। স্টেশনে প্রবেশের আগে চেকিং যেমন করা হচ্ছে, তেমনই মাস্ক ছাড়া কাউকেই প্রবেশ করতে দেওয়া হচ্ছে না স্টেশনের ভিতর। মাস্ক ছাড়া কেউ আসলে আমরা তাদের মাস্ক সরবরাহ করছি।’

রেলের চাকা গড়াতেই বারাসত স্টেশনে রেল হকাররা সাফাই শুরু করে দিল তাদের দোকানগুলোতে। দীর্ঘ প্রায় আট মাস রেলের মতই তাদের আয় তলনীতে। গত কয়েক দিন ধরে নিজেদের দোকান খোলার দাবিতে সোচার হয়ে আছেন তারা। সকাল থেকে লোকাল ট্রেন চলা শুরু করলেও তাদের দোকান খোলা হয়নি। তবে বেলা বাড়তেই মরিয়া তারা। শুরু হয়েছে একে একে হকার্সের দোকান খোলার প্রস্তুতি। তৃণমূল শ্রমিক ইউনিয়নের সদস্য বাসুদেব দাস বলেন, ‘ট্রেন চলাতে আমরা খুশি। আমরা ট্রেনের দায়ে দোকান খুলছি। রেল বাধা দিলে আমরা বৃহত্তর আন্দোলনে নামব।’

হাওড়া-খড়গপুর শাখায় শুরু হল রেল চলাচল


নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, মেদিনীপুর: প্রায় ৮ মাস পরে বুধবার রাজ্যের অন্যান্য জেলার মতো হাওড়া-খড়গপুর শাখাতেও লোকাল ট্রেন চলাচল শুরু হয়েছে। ট্রেন চালু হওয়ার আগে মঙ্গলবার সন্ধ্যায় খড়গপুর ও মেদিনীপুর স্টেশন পরিদর্শন করে ব্যবস্থাপনা খতিয়ে দেখেন জিআরপি, আরপিএফের শীর্ষ কর্তারা এবং স্টেশন ম্যানেজার। স্টেশনে যাত্রীদের প্রবেশ ও বাহির হওয়ার জন্য আলাদা করে জায়গা চিহ্নিত করে গার্ডরেল দিয়ে ঘিরে ফেলা হয়েছে। সামাজিক দূরত্ব বজায় রাখতে খড়গপুর স্টেশনে দ্বিট এবং মেদিনীপুর স্টেশন এ ত্রিট প্লটফর্মে গোলাকৃতি চিহ্ন একে স্থান নির্দিষ্ট করা হয়েছে। দক্ষিণ-পূর্ব রেলের খড়গপুর বিভাগ সূত্রে জানা গিয়েছে,

স্টেশনে সবরকম ব্যবস্থাপনার দায়িত্বে রয়েছে রেল পুলিশ এবং বাইরে রয়েছে রাজ্য পুলিশ। তাদের দায়িত্ব পালন বিষয়ে স্টেশন ম্যানেজারের সঙ্গে পুলিশ কর্তারা আলোচনা করেন। বুধবার ভোর ৪টা ৫ মিনিটে প্রথম এবং পাঁচটা ৪২ মিনিটে দ্বিতীয় ট্রেন মেদিনীপুর থেকে হাওড়ার উদ্দেশ্যে রওনা দেয়। অন্য দিকে, খড়গপুর থেকে ভোর তট প্রথম এবং তট ৫০ মিনিটে দ্বিতীয় ট্রেন হাওড়ার উদ্দেশ্যে রওনা দেয়। রেল পুলিশ সূত্রে জানা গিয়েছে, কোনও যাত্রী মাস্ক আনতে ভুলে গেলে, স্টেশনে মাস্ক কেনার ব্যবস্থা রয়েছে। পাশাপাশি ট্রেন যাত্রীদের প্রত্যেককেই থার্মাল স্ক্রিনিং করা হচ্ছে।

বিহার জয়ে অকাল হোলিতে মাতল বিজেপি

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, অশোকনগর: বিহার জয়ের আনন্দে এ রাজ্যে গেরুয়া আবার উড়িয়ে অকাল হোলিতে মাতল বিজেপি। বিহারে বিজেপি ও নীতীশ কুমারের জেটের জয় ও ফের মন্ত্রিসভা গঠন, এই দুই আনন্দে বুধবার অশোকনগরের হোলি খেলায় মাতলেন বিজেপি নেতা কর্মীরা। চলল মিষ্টিমুখ। পরে কচুয়া থেকে বনবনিয়া পর্যন্ত একটি বিজয় মিছিলও করেন বিজেপি কর্মীরা। বিজেপির লক্ষ্য একটাই। আগামী একুশে বাংলায় বিজেপি সরকার গঠন করবে।

বিজ্ঞপ্তিপনের জন্য যোগাযোগ করুন : ৯৮৩১৯১৯৭৯১	
<div>Tender Notice Percentage rate e-Tender invited vide NIT No. 09/SAG/2020-21 by the Prodhnan, Sagarpara Gram Panchayat. Last date of application- 20-11-2020 upto 5.00 pm. Intending bidders may download tender documents from http://wbttenders.gov.in or Notice board of the Sagarpara Gram Panchayat, Jalangi, Murshidabad for details. Thanking you Sd/-, Prodhnan Sagarpara Gram Panchayat P.O. Sagarpara, Murshidabad</div>	<div>Executive Engineer / Purulia Mechanical & Electrical Division, Purulia invites Tender vide NIT No. 02/2020-21 for the work of Modification of guide channel, fixing of new rubber seal, painting works in Head Regulatory gates of Rupai (I) Scheme, which may be seen during office hours and other details may be seen Departmental website: www.wbiwd.gov.in. Last date of application of Tender Paper- 25/11/2020 Sd/- Executive Engineer Purulia Mechanical & Electrical Division Bhutbandh, Purulia</div>



ডায়ানা টি কোম্পানি লিমিটেড
CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: তবি, লালবাজার স্ট্রিট, ৫ম তল, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১
ফোন: (০৩৩) ২২৪৮ ৮৬৭২, ৪০৬৬ ১৫৯০/৯৩; ফ্যাক্স: (০৩৩) ২২৪৮ ৭৫৭১
ই-মেল: contactus@dianatea.in; ওয়েবসাইট: www.dianatea.in

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক/ষাষ্মাসিকের অনিরাঙ্কিত কনসোলিডেটেড আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণ

ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত					ষাষ্মাসিক সমাপ্ত		বর্ষ সমাপ্ত
		৩০.০৯.২০২০ (অনিরাঙ্কিত)	৩০.০৬.২০২০ (অনিরাঙ্কিত)	৩০.০৯.২০১৯ (অনিরাঙ্কিত)	৩০.০৯.২০২০ (অনিরাঙ্কিত)	৩০.০৯.২০১৯ (অনিরাঙ্কিত)	৩১.০৩.২০২০ (নিরাঙ্কিত)	৩১.০৩.২০১৯ (নিরাঙ্কিত)	
১	কার্যদি থেকে মোট আয়	৩,০২৫.১৪	১,০০৪.৭৯	২,০৬২.৬০	৪,০২৯.৯৩	৩,৪৪৪.৮৪	৬,১১১.০৩		
২	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালের জন্য (কর, এবং ব্যতিক্রমী দরদায়ি পূর্ববর্তী)	১,০৮৮.২৫	১২০.০৮	৪৬১.৫৬	১,২০৮.৩৬	৬২৯.১৮	৪২৮.৮৫		
৩	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালের জন্য কর পূর্ববর্তী (ব্যতিক্রমী দরদায়ি পূর্ববর্তী)	১,০৮৮.২৫	১২০.০৮	৪৬১.৫৬	১,২০৮.৩৬	৬২৯.১৮	৪২৮.৮৫		
৪	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পরবর্তী সময়কালের জন্য (ব্যতিক্রমী দরদায়ি পূর্ববর্তী)	১,০৮৮.২৫	১১৬.৩৭	৪৬১.৫৬	১,২০৪.৬২	৬২৮.৩৮	৪৬৬.৬৫		
৫	মোট ব্যতিক্রমী আয় সময়কালের জন্য (লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালের জন্য (কর পরবর্তী) এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় (কর পরবর্তী)-র অন্তর্গত) জন্য মোট ব্যাপক আয়	১,১০৪.৭৬	১৫৬.৯৮	৪৪৮.৭৮	১,২৬১.৭৪	৬২৬.০৬	(১৮.৭০)		
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্যন (হ/- টাকা আদায়ীকৃত)	৭৪৯.৫৫	৭৪৯.৫৫	৭৪৯.৫৫	৭৪৯.৫৫	৭৪৯.৫৫	৭৪৯.৫৫		
৭	পুনর্মূল্যায়ন রিজার্ভ ব্যতীত রিজার্ভ পূর্ববর্তী আর্থিক বছরে উদ্ভূতপত্রের প্রদর্শিতমতো								
৮	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ফেসভালু প্রতিটি ৫ টাকার)	৭.২৬	০.৭৮	৩.০৮	৮.০৪	৪.১৯	০.৩১		
৯	ক/ মৌলিক খ) মিশ্রিত	৭.২৬	০.৭৮	৩.০৮	৮.০৪	৪.১৯	০.৩১		

দ্রষ্টব্য:

- পাত ১১ নভেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত তাঁদের নিজ নিজ সভাতে উপরোক্ত ফলাফল নিরীক্ষণ সমিতি দ্বারা পুনরীক্ষিত এবং কোম্পানির পরিচালনা পর্ষদ দ্বারা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে। কোম্পানির বিবিধক নিরীক্ষণগণ ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিক/অর্থ বছরের সীমায়িত পুনরীক্ষণ সম্পন্ন করেছে।
- পেরেন্ট কোম্পানির নিজস্ব টি এস্টেট (চা বাগিচা) থেকে কাঁচা চা পাতা (চা পাতা তৈরির জন্য পেরেন্ট কোম্পানি দ্বারা যে কাঁচামাল ব্যবহৃত হয়) উৎপাদন সম্বন্ধিত পদ্ধতির মাধ্যমে হয় যা কিনা না সারি বপন, চাষ ইত্যাদি নানান ধাপে ধাপে হয় এবং মধ্যবর্তী কোন ধাপের মূল্যমান নির্ধারণ করা সম্ভব হয় না, কন্ট অফ মেরিটোরিয়াল কনজিউমড অর্থাৎ ব্যবহৃত পণ্য বাবদ খরচ বলতে গ্রীন লিফ (কাঁচা পাতা) জয়ের খরচই বোঝায়।
- পেরেন্ট কোম্পানি প্রাথমিকভাবে চা পাতা চাষ ও উৎপাদনে নিযুক্ত এবং কোনও পৃথক বিভাগ নেই সেহেতু Ind AS 108 অনুযায়ী কোনও পৃথক তথ্য জ্ঞাত করা হয়নি।
- পেরেন্ট কোম্পানি চা পাতার চাষ, উৎপাদন ও বিক্রির ব্যবসায় নিয়োজিত, যা স্বত্ব অনুযায়ী হয়, যার কার্যকমতা নির্ভর করে আবহাওয়ার উপর এবং ক্রটিপূর্ণ-এর ধরনের উপর তা নির্ভরশীল সেহেতু উপরোক্ত ফলাফলকে কোনভাবেই আগামী ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২১ তারিখে যে বছর শেষ হবে তার নির্দিষ্ট মূল্য হিসাবে গণ্য করা উচিত হবে না। সেহেতু কর বাবদ সংস্থান (বর্তমান ও ভেফার্ড উভয়ই) করা হয়নি, যেহেতু ই হিসাব বছর শেষে করা হয়।
- একীভূত আর্থিক ফলাফলের মধ্যে সার্বসিডারির কোম্পানিজ- সাগা অগরানিকস্ প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড-এর সংখ্যারশি অন্তর্ভুক্ত আছে।
- পূর্ববর্তী বৎসর/মাসোদের সংখ্যারশি প্রয়োজনমত, পুনর্বিন্যাস/পুনর্নস্জিত করা হয়েছে যাতে বর্তমান মাসোদের রাশির সাথে তুলনা করা সম্ভব হয়।
- কোম্পানি ওয়েবসাইট “www.dianatea.in” ও বিক্রাই লিং-এর ওয়েবসাইট “www.bseindia.com” থেকে ফলাফল পাওয়া যাবে।

ডায়ানা টি কোম্পানি লিমিটেডের পক্ষে
স্বা/-
সদীপ সিংখানিয়া
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর
DIN No. 00343837

স্থান: কলকাতা
তারিখ: ১১.১১.২০২০

মমতার ব্যানারে ছত্রধরের ছবি, অসন্তোষ তৃণমূলে

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, ঝাড়গ্রাম: ঝাড়গ্রাম ব্লক তৃণমূল কংগ্রেসের বিজয়া সম্মিলনীর ব্যানারে মমতা বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায়ের ছবির পাশে ছত্রধর মাহাতোের ছবি থাকায়, দলের মধ্যেই অসন্তোষ শুরু হয়েছে। দলের একাংশের বক্তব্য, ছত্রধর মাহাতোের অতীত কার্যকলাপ এই আপত্তির কারণ হয়ে দাঁড়িয়েছে। যদিও নেতৃত্বের একাংশের মতে, আগামী বিধানসভা নির্বাচনে ছত্রধর মাহাতোকে সামনে রেখেই দল এগিয়ে যাবে ও সেকেন্ডারী স্বীকৃতি দিয়ে মমতা বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায়ের ছবির পাশে ছত্রধরের ছবি রাখা হয়েছে। বিজয়া সম্মিলনীর আত্মসম্ম পত্রের তৃণমূলের রাজ্য সম্পাদক ছত্রধর মাহাতোের নেতৃত্বে এবং জেলা ও ব্লক তৃণমূল নেতৃত্বের উপস্থিতিতে এই বিজয়া সম্মিলনী বলে উল্লেখ করা হয়। বুধবার দুপুরে ঝাড়গ্রামের অদূরে সর্ভিষা বাংলা ময়দানে ঝাড়গ্রাম ব্লক তৃণমূলের বিজয় সম্মেলন অনুষ্ঠিত হয়। তবে বিতর্কে দেখা দেওয়ার, অন্ততান মঞ্চের বানারে ছত্রধর মাহাতোের ছবির জায়গায় অভিবেক বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায়ের ছবি দেওয়া হয়।

৮ মাস পর রেলের চাকা গড়াল বনগাঁয়

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, বনগাঁ: দীর্ঘ ৮ মাস পর রেলে চাকা গড়াল বনগাঁ-সহ রাজ্যের বিভিন্ন স্টেশনে। রেল ও রাজ্য সরকারের যৌথ বৈঠক স্বাস্থ্যবিধি মেনে ট্রেন চালানোর সিদ্ধান্ত নেওয়া হয়। স্টেশন চত্বরে রেল পুলিশ ও রাজ্য পুলিশকে ভিড় নিয়ন্ত্রণের নির্দেশ দেওয়া হয়েছিল। বুধবার সকাল থেকে বনগাঁ, ঠাকুরনগর, গোবরডাঙ্গা, মঙ্গলদুপুর, হাবড়া, অশোকনগর, গুমা, বিড়া-সহ সমস্ত স্টেশনে আটোঁসাঁটো পুলিশি ব্যবস্থা দেখা যায়। উচ্চপদস্থ পুলিশ অফিসারেরা পরিদর্শন করেন স্টেশন চত্বর। ভিড় নিয়ন্ত্রণ করতে দেখা যায় রাজ্য ও রেল পুলিশকর্মীরাে।



JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA, KAPASARIA, PURBA MEDINIPUR, W.B
(Deptt. of School Education & Literacy,
Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)
AT + PO- KAPASARIA, DIST- PURBA MEDINIPUR,
WEST BENGAL - 721628
Ph. No. - 03224-242008, Email - jnpurbahamedinipur@gmail.com,
Website - <https://www.navodaya.gov.in/nvs/nvs-school/Eastmedinipur/en/home>
Ref: F.Tender/JNV(EM)/2020-21/565 Dated- 11/11/2020

Re-TENDER NOTICE-2
Sealed tenders are invited from the registered firms with updated income tax clearance, sales tax clearance, GST, CST, WBST etc for the items Student Stationary/Office Stationary, M & R items (Electrical Items /Sanitary/ PHED Items / Building materials), Mess items (Food Grain &, Moori, Green Veg & Fruit, Milk & Bakery items, Non-Veg) etc for the period from November 2020 to April 2021.
Tender paper can be purchased from Vidyalaya office every working day on 9:30 AM to 4:00 PM (excluding Sunday, Holiday and Lunch hour) on payment of Rs 200 (Two hundred rupees) w.e.t/12/11/2020 to 25/11/2020. & to be submitted on or before 26/11/2020, 04:00 P.M. Tender paper can be downloaded from Vidyalaya website <https://navodaya.gov.in/nvs/nvs-school/Eastmedinipur/en/home/> on payment of Rs 200/- demand draft in favour of Principal Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Kapasaria payable at State Bank of India Mahishadal (1298) Account Number 10289354081. The detail of terms and condition of tender will be available on our website and Vidyalaya notice Board.
The Chairman PAC reserve all right to accept of rejects any tender without assigning any reason.
Principal



এজিও পেপার অ্যান্ড ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ৫০৫, ডায়মন্ড ট্রেসিং, ৪১৫, এ.জি.সি, বোস রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৭
CIN No: L21090WB1984PLC037968
ওয়েবসাইট: www.agiopaper.com, মেল আইডি: ho@agiopaper.com
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্থ বর্ষ সময়ে নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণ

বিবরণ

বিবরণ	৩০.০৯.২০২০ তারিখ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের জন্য (অনিরাঙ্কিত)	৩০.০৯.২০২০ তারিখ সমাপ্ত অর্থ বর্ষের জন্য (অনিরাঙ্কিত)	৩০.০৯.২০১৯ তারিখ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের জন্য (অনিরাঙ্কিত)
মোট রাজস্ব	০.০৭	০.১৬	০.০৮
করের পরবর্তী সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি)	(৩০.৪৪)	(৫৮.১৪)	(৩০.৩০)
আদায়ীকৃত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্যন (প্রতিটির মূল্য ১০/- টাকা)	১,৬১২.৭৪	১,৬১২.৭৪	১,৬১২.৭৪
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকা)			
ক/ মৌলিক খ) মিশ্রিত	(০.১৯)	(০.৩৬)	(০.১৯)

দ্রষ্টব্য:

(ক) ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্থবর্ষের জন্য কোম্পানির আর্থিক ফলাফল অডিট কমিটি কর্তৃক পরীক্ষিত ও সুপারিশ করা হয়েছে এবং কোম্পানির বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরস কর্তৃক অনুমোদিত হয়েছে ১০ নভেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত তাঁদের স্ব-স সভায়। কোম্পানির বিবিধক নিরীক্ষণগণ এই সকল ফলাফলের সীমায়িত পুনরীক্ষণ করেছে এবং এই ফলাফল সেবি (লিসিং ওবলিগেশনন স্যান্ড ডিসক্রোজার রিস্কোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ ধারা ৩৩ অনুযায়ী প্রকাশিত।

(খ) মানাকসিয়া স্টিল লিমিটেডের অন্তর্গত কনসোলিডেটেড আর্থিক ফলাফল, এর সম্পূর্ণ মালিকানাধীন সম্পূর্ণক, টেকনোমেট ইন্টারন্যাশনাল এফজিউই এবং এর স্টেপডাউন সম্পূর্ণকসমূহ, ফেডারেটেড স্টিল মিলস লিমিটেড, ফার ইন্ট স্টিল ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড এবং সুমো অ্যাক্সোকেম লিমিটেড।

(গ) কোম্পানির ব্যবসায়িক কার্যধারা একক প্রাথমিক ব্যবসায়িক বিভাগের অন্তর্গত যেমন— “থারু” Ind AS 108 অনুযায়ী “আপারটিং সেগমেন্টস্”—এর কোন প্রকাশনা প্রয়োজন নয়।

(ঘ) তুলনামূলক সংখ্যাগুলি পুনর্নস্জিত/পুনর্বিন্যাস করা হয়েছে যেখানে প্রয়োজন।

(ঙ) ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্থবর্ষের জন্য কোম্পানির আর্থিক ফলাফল পাওয়া যাবে কোম্পানি ওয়েবসাইট www.manaksiasteels.com এবং স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের সমস্ত ওয়েবসাইটে, যেখানে কোম্পানির ইকুইটি শেয়ার তালিকাভুক্ত আছে।

(চ) কোভিড ১৯ অতিমারি খুব দ্রুত সারা বিশ্বে ছড়িয়ে পড়েছে, একইসঙ্গে ভারতেও এবং তার ফলে ২৪ মার্চ, ২০২০ তারিখ থেকে প্ল্যান্ট ও সমস্ত অফিস বন্ধ হয়ে গিয়েছে। এই গ্রুপ সংশ্লিষ্ট স্থানীয় সরকারের নির্দেশনার সঙ্গে সঙ্গতি রেখে পর্যায়ক্রমিক পদ্ধতিতে কার্জকর্ম চালু করেছে। এই গ্রুপের পরিচালনমণ্ডলী ব্যবসায়ের উপর এবং যে সম্ভাব্য খারাপ প্রভাব পড়ার সম্ভাবনা তার প্রাথমিক নিরূপণ করেছেন এবং তারা বিশ্বাস করেন যে, এই প্রভাব প্রকৃতিতে স্বল্প থেকে মারাত্মক ধরনের মাসোদের। পরিচালনমণ্ডলী একটি চালু প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে একে চালিয়ে নিয়ে যাবার ব্যাপারে গ্রুপের সামর্থ্যে কোনও দীর্ঘময়াদি ঝুঁকি দেখেছেন না একইসঙ্গে যেমন দেখেছেন না যখন যেমন পাওনা হবে সেইমতো তার দায় মিটিয়ে দেওয়ার। পরিচালনমণ্ডলী প্রাপ্যসমূহের উদ্ধারযোগ্যতা ও যথাক্রমে পরবর্তী উদ্ধার এবং কোম্পানির অর্ডারের ওপর ভিত্তি করে হাতে থাকা ব্র্যান্ডারি তালিকাভুক্তের আদায়যোগ্যতারও মূল্যায়ণ করে দেখেছেন। অবশ্য, এই অতিমারির চূড়ান্ত ফলাফল, ধরন ও সময়কালের সঙ্গে যুক্ত অনিশ্চয়তার কথা মনে রেখে এইসব আর্থিক বিবৃতি অনুমোদনের তারিখমতো অনুমতি থেকে প্রভাব স্বতন্ত্র হতে পারে।



**GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER (A-I), BARASAT (A-I)
SUB-DIVISION, BARASAT, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.**

Notice Inviting Tender No. :- N.I.T. No. 07 of 2020-21 of the Assistant Engineer (A-I) Barasat (A-I) Sub-Division
On behalf of the Governor of West Bengal sealed Tenders in W.B. Form No. 2908 for 'Supply of different Mechanical Items and Spares Part of 5 H.P capacity KSB make submersible Pump-Motor required for maintenance of MI installation under Barasat (A-I) Sub-Division. under Barasat (A-I) Division.' is invited by the Assistant Engineer (A-I), Barasat (A-I) Sub-Division, Administrative Building (Ground floor) Opposite to Hatpukur, Barasat, North 24 Parganas from the Bonafide & resourceful contractors having experience of similar type works.
Last date of application and Selling of tender documents:-24.11.2020 up to 2.00 P.M. and Last date of submission Documents 27.11.2020 up to 2.00 P.M. & opening of Tender documents at 2.30 P.M. on the same day.
Further details like eligibility criteria, earnest money etc. will be made available to the bidders from the office of the undersigned on any working days from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
Yours faithfully,
SD/-
H.S. MAJUMDAR
Assistant Engineer (A-I)
Barasat (A-I) Sub-Division



**HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE COMMISSIONERS
(A Statutory Organisation under Govt. of West Bengal)
St. Georges Gate Road, Kolkata-700 021
Ph. No. : 033-2253-4139; Fax No 033-2248-5178
Email : sr.projectengrv@gmail.com**

**NOTICE INVITING Quotation (ABRIDGED)
NIQ No. HRBC/SR.PE-V/02T/2020-21 dt. 11.11.2020**
Quotation are invited by the Senior Project Engineer-V, HRBC from eligible bidders for the work of “Providing Services of Support Staff (Project Assistants & Computer Assistants) for the work of Construction of RCC bridge near Moukhali Ghat over Matla river, connecting Matla-I G.P. of Canning-I block, Tambuldaha G.P. of Canning—II block in the district of South 24 Parganas, West Bengal”
Application for purchase of quotation documents will be 18.11.2020 up to 1.00 PM. Bid submission closing date 24.11.2020 at 3.00 PM. NIQ details can be obtained from office of undersigned at HRBC.
Sd/-
Senior Project Engineer-V, HRBC



Manaksia Steels Limited
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 COMPANY
কর্পোরেট অফিসেচিটি নম্বর L27101WB2001PLC138341
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ৬ লায়নস রোড, টার্নার মরিসন বিল্ডিং, দ্বিতীয় তল, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১
ই-মেল- infomsl@manaksiasteels.com, ওয়েবসাইট: www.manaksiasteels.com
দূরভাষ- +৯১-৩৩-২২৩৩ ০০৫৫

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্থবর্ষের কনসোলিডেটেড অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ

বিবরণ	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০			অর্থ বর্ষ সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০		ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৯	
	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৯	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৯	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৯
কার্যদি থেকে মোট আয়	১৬,৭৩৬.৩২	২৭,৫০৩.৬৩	১১,১৬৮.১৭				
মোট রাজস্ব	১৬,৯৮৭.৩২	২৭,৯২৪.৬২	১১,১৪০.৪০				
নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পূর্ব	১,৩১১.৫২	১৪৯৭.০০	(৩৪২.৩৬)				
নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পরবর্তী	১,০৩৮.৩৮	১১৮৭.৪৪	(১১৫.৭৮)				
সময়কাল [সময়কালের (কর পরবর্তী) লাভ/(ক্ষতি) এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয়ের অন্তর্গত]-এর জন্য মোট ব্যাপক আয়	৯৮৩.৫৮	১৪৪১.৫০	(২৮.১৫)				
ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্যন	৬৫৫.৩৪	৬৫৫.৩৪	৬৫৫.৩৪				
অন্যান্য ইকুইটি (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন রিজার্ভ ব্যতীত) পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের উদ্ভূতপত্রের প্রদর্শিতমতো	—	—	—				
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (১/- টাকা প্রতিটি) (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়)	১.৫৮	১.৮১	(০.১৮)				
(ক) মৌলিক (২)	১.৫৮	১.৮১	(০.১৮)				
(খ) মিশ্রিত (২)	১.৫৮	১.৮১	(০.১৮)				

সংখ্যা :			
	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০	অর্থ বর্ষ সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৯
	১২,৩২১.০০	১৯,৩৪৫.২৫	৯,৩৭৫.৪৪
	১২,৫৭২.০০	১৯,৭৬৬.২৪	৯,৭৪৭.৬৭
	১,০২৭.৫৬	১১৬৫.৮২	(৩৭৯.৯৯)
	৭৫৪.২২	৮৫৬.২৬	(১৫০.৪১)